

Scholarship Application 2024

Purpose: The Prairie Ridge Booster Club is offering **merit-based** scholarships to recognize students who demonstrate exemplary efforts and achievements with the quality's representative of our school community's "Wolf Way" tenets of **Inclusion, Respect, Integrity, Resilience and Empathy.**

Eligibility: Graduating seniors who have demonstrated leadership, academic excellence, service and volunteerism at Prairie Ridge High School and in the community will be considered. Applicants must be planning or have been accepted to an accredited college, university or technical school, and must not be the anticipated recipient of a full athletic grant or academic scholarship at the time of the award.

Scholarship Information: Scholarships will be awarded in the amount of **\$1,000 each**. The awarded money is to be used toward the first year of continuing education. This scholarship is not limited to 4-year colleges; applicants may attend 2-year colleges, vocational, and/or trade schools. Payment will be made directly to the institution. *The recipients will be contacted prior to, and publicly announced at the May Booster Club meeting, on Monday, May 13, 2024.*

Application Process: The Prairie Ridge Booster Club Scholarship Application is available under the "Scholarships" tab on the Booster Club website at <u>https://www.prathleticboosterclub.com/</u> and in the College and Career Center office.

<u>Applications MUST be typed</u> and applicants will be asked to provide:

- <u>A type-written essay</u> of 250-500 words explaining how you and your family have supported the PR Boosters, and what have you done to make PR a better community?
- <u>One letter of recommendation</u> from a teacher, coach, employer, etc. (family members are not included)

The application submission deadline is 3:00 pm Monday, April 3rd, 2024.

Incomplete application packages will not be reviewed.

Selection Process: The PRHS Booster Scholarship Committee is composed of the Booster Club Board Members who will review all applications. Award decisions will be made and communicated to the applicants, parents, and school administration.

Please submit printed application to:

Prairie Ridge High School Dean's Office ATTN: PRHS Booster Club Scholarship

OR

Please save and email completed application to:

PRBoostersscholarship@gmail.com

(also please feel free to email if you have any questions or concerns)

Prairie Ridge High School Booster Club Scholarship Application 2024								
Name:					•			
Address:								
Phone Number:								
Email address:								
GPA: SA	T Score:		ACT	Score:				
College you will most likely be attendi	ng:							
Have you been accepted? YES	NO							
Intended major or career goal:								
What extracurricular activities have you been involved in at school?								
Activity/Sport	Frosh	Soph	Junior	Senior				

Activity/Sport	Frosh	Soph	Junior	Senior

Were you given any leadership roles during your involvement? Please explain.

Have you done any volunteer work and/or outside-of-school activities? (This would also include having jobs for pay.)

Parent 1 Occupation:

Parent 2 Occupation:

Number of children in your family (including you):

Number of siblings currently in college:

Tentative College Costs	
Tuition (per year) \$	
Room and Board \$	
Books and Fees \$	
Total:	

List scholarships, grants, or gift aid you've received (don't include loans or work study) Total Aid \$

Money you've saved for college \$

How do you plan to pay for costs not covered by the above?

Assume hundreds of other students are applying for the same scholarships. Are there special reasons you are more deserving? Please explain why you feel you should be selected to receive a scholarship.

Is there anything else you feel we should know?

ESSAY QUESTION: How have you and your family supported the PR Boosters, and what have you done to make PR a better community?

Thank you! We sincerely look forward to reviewing your application. We appreciate the time you took to tell us about yourself, and wish you the best of luck in your future endeavors.

Sieglinde Savas President

Shannon Vrbancic VP Operations

Katie Czarnecki VP Spirit Wear

Tatiana Gray Treasurer

Margie Palmer Secretary

***Please attach your typed essay question answer and submit your letter of recommendation. ***